

1/1

Press release 18 November 2020

Expansion of the Board of Directors of Helvetica Property Investors AG

Zurich, 18 November 2020 – Theodor Härtsch, lawyer and partner at Walder Wyss Attorneys at Law, was newly elected to the Board of Directors of Helvetica Property Investors AG.

Helvetica Property Investors AG has appointed Theodor Härtsch, a renowned and experienced lawyer specialized in banking and financial market law, capital market transactions and compliance, to the Board of Directors. He has joined the Board of Directors with immediate effect.

Theodor Härtsch (Swiss Citizen, born 1970) is lic. iur. Attorney at Law and a Partner at Walder Wyss Attorneys at Law. He is Head of the Banking & Finance Team of Walder Wyss in Zurich und advises banks and corporate clients in financing matters (debt and equity financings). Furthermore, he has extensive experience in capital markets law and public M&A matters. He is also specialized on the topic of corporate and capital markets compliance as well as regulatory matters. In the area of collective investment schemes, Theodor Härtsch supports clients in licensing and distribution matters. He regularly publishes in his practice areas.

Hans Ueli Keller, Chairman of the Board of Directors, says: "With Theodor Härtsch, we are strengthening our Board of Directors with a recognized legal expert and a strong, entrepreneurially oriented personality. We are looking forward to working closely with him".

Media contact

Hans Ueli Keller Chairman of the Board of Directors +41 43 544 70 80 huk@Helvetica.com Michael Müller Chief Executive Officer +41 43 544 70 80 mm@Helvetica.com

All press releases can be found under www.Helvetica.com

About Helvetica

Helvetica Property Investors AG is a leading real estate fund management company and asset management firm. We deliver sustainable value to our clients through active, long-term ownership of safe and stable real estate investments. With a fully integrated real estate investment platform, we are able to provide both standardized investment products and customized investment plans. We are proud of our longstanding reputation for outstanding client service and dedication to responsible ownership. Our firm is approved and regulated by the Swiss Financial Market Supervisory Authority FINMA.

Helvetica Property Investors AG Brandschenkestrasse 47 CH-8002 Zürich T +41 43 544 70 80 **Helvetica.com**